GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1534
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2011

PROPOSALS RECEIVED FROM HARYANA
Bhadana Shri Avtar Singh

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of project proposals received by the Government from the Government of Haryana on which work is in progress;
(b) the details of proposals from the State which are pending; and

(c) the date from which these proposals are pending alongwith the proposal-wise reasons for pendency?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRIVAYALAR RAVI)

(@), (b) & (c): Government of India has received a proposal from State Government of Haryana through Haryana State Industrial and
Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd. (HSIDC), a State Government Undertaking, regarding setting up of a Greenfield
International Cargo airport at Village Bhaini Bhairon, Sub Division Meham, district Rohtak in Haryana in May 2010. The proposal is
pending due to clarification required on legal and contractual issues involved.
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